General rights
Copyright and moral rights for the publications made accessible in the public portal are retained by the authors and/or other copyright owners
and it is a condition of accessing publications that users recognise and abide by the legal requirements associated with these rights.
• Users may download and print one copy of any publication from the public portal for the purpose of private study or research.
• You may not further distribute the material or use it for any profit-making activity or commercial gain
• You may freely distribute the URL identifying the publication in the public portal
If you believe that this document breaches copyright please contact us providing details, and we will remove access to the work immediately
and investigate your claim.

a. Nylon films containing hexa(hydroxyethyl)pararosaniline cyanide as
dye precursor. Commercially available (Kantz and Humpherys, 1979).
Type designation: FWT-60.
b. Polyvinylbutyral (PVB) films containing hexa(hydroxyethyl)pararosani-
line cyanide. Made in this departm« t on a small scale (Miller and
McLaughlin 1980).
Type designation: P-15.
c. Polyvinylbutyral (PVB) films containing pararosaniline cyanide. Made
in this department on a small scale.
Type designation: P-15 R.
2.2 Preparation of films
FWT-60. No information has been published on the preparation of Nylon films.
They are normally supplied in 1*1 em* pieces, and each batch is supplied with
a calibration factor, referring to a common calibration curve. This factor is
usually between 0.8 and 1.2. The thickness of tne films is around 50 pm and
within a batch varies less than ± 3~5 vim.
P-15. Radiochromic dye films made from PVB are cast on flat glass as de
scribed by Miller and McLaughlin (1980). The recipe is as follows:
285 cm* 2-ethoxy-ethanol
0.1 cm' diocthyl phthalate
25 g PVB
1.5 g hexa(hydroxyethyl)pararosaniline cyanide, MW - 578
0.6 g citric acid.
This amount is enough for 6 films of - 30 cm diameter. The thickness is - 65
urn. After stripping from the glass plane, the films are dried for one week in
7 -
30-
20
10
Te
e 5
6 o <
2
1
Q5
0.2
0 i J • ' ' ' " ' • • i i • • i • I I
0.5 1 2 5 10
Dose. kGy
50 100 200
Fig. I . Response curves for Nylon radiochromic dosimeters (FWT-60).
Irradiations were made at Cobalt-60.
E
E
Q
O
<J
Dow, kGy
20
E
a
o
i—i—i—i—i—i—i—i—i—|—i—i—i—r
P15R-3-9-B2A
55« nm
/
DOM. KOy
Fig. 2. Response curves for PVB radio- Fig. 3. Response curve for PVB radio-
chromic dosimeters (P-15). chromic dosimeters (P-15 R).
Cobalt-60 irradiations. Cobalt-60 irradiations.
- 8 -
vacuum at - 50°C for removal of residual amounts of solvents. The films are
then allowed to stabilize in air for a week or more before measurements are
made.
P-15 R. Films containing pararosaniline cyanide, MW - 314, are made from the
same recipe as above, but with a reduced amount of dye (0.8 g) according to
the molecular weight. Further details about the casting of P-15 and P-15 R
films have been described earlier (Miller and McLaughlin, 1980), and are
based on earlier work at Risø (McLaughlin et al., 1977).
2.3 Response curves
Response curves of the three film types are shown in Figs. 1-3i and absorp
tion spectra are shown in Fig. 4. Wavelengths of 600 nm and 510 nm are used
for dose measurements with FWT-60 and P-15 dosimeters, while 554 ym is used
for P-15 R. When comparing irradiations with Cobalt-60 T-rays and at 10 MeV
electrons, some dose rate dependence is found above 50 kGy for the FWT-60
dosimeter (McLaughlin et al., 1983). Measurements for the PVB dosimeters show
less dose rate dependence than the FWT-60 dosimeters (ibid.). Gehringer
(1979) has demonstrated dose rate dependence at very low gamma dose rates for
FWT-60 dosimeters, particularly at low relative humidities.
The trend toward saturation, which is observed at high doses on the curves,